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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Deschutes County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF

RODNEY W, AND HEIEN R. McPHEETERS

(CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT) ORDER APPROVING
FOR THE APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE TRANSFER NO. 3454
OF USE OF WATER FROM DESCHUTES RIVER :

— e D G mes S S omn S SRS s e S SSD SR W SES oSN e=m

On August 24, 1976, Rodney V. and Helen R, McFheeters filed an
application in the office of the Water Resources Director for the approval
of a change in place of use of water from Deschutes River, pursuent to the
provisions of ORS 540,510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered
September 30, 1958, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights
to the Use of the Deschutes River and its Tributaries, a water right was
eetablished in the name of Central Oregon Irrigation District for the use
of the waters of Deschutes River for the irrigation of, among other lands,

2,0 acres in SV SBZ of Section 24, Township 15 South, Range 12 East, Well.,
with dates of priority of October 31, 1900, and December 2, 1907, as evidenced
by certificate of water right recorded at Page 29052, Volume 21, State Record
of Water Right Certificates. These lands elso have 'a supplemental right under
permit No. 23256 to the use of the water stored in Crane Prairie Reservoir
vith a dete of priority of Februaxy 28, 1913. These lands are irrigated by
neans of the Pilot Butte Canal.

The applicante herein, contract purchasers of the lands above described,
propose to transfer the water right therefrom, without loss of priority, to
1.0 scre in SE} MWi end 1.0 eore in NEF SWi of Section 19, Towmship 15 South,

Range 13 East, V.l

Spee, Or. V.KSQIEB



Notice by publication as provided by ORS 540,520 was not given in
connection with this application for the reason that said section provides
notice is not required on an eapplication for a change in place of use of
water.

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Central
Oregon Irrigation District and the Board of Directors of said District approved
the proposed change in plece of use of water at a regular meeting held
June 2, 1976.

Frank Morgan, titleholder of the lands from vhich Rodney W. and
Helen R, McPheeters propose to tramsfer the water right hes submitted written
consent to the proposed change in place of use.

No objection having been filed and it appearing that the proposed
change in place of use of water may be made without injury to existing rights,
the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed change in
place of use of water described herein, without loss of pxlority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water co transferred shall be
applied to0 beneficiael use on or before October 1, 1977.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proef satisfactory to
the Weter Resources Direcctor of complete application of water to beneficial
use on the lands to which the water is transferred hereby, a certificate of
water right will be issued to the Central Oregon Irrigation District confirm-
ing this and prior changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 14th dey of October, 1976.

/o/ JAMES E, SEXSON
Director



ROBERT W STRAUB
GOVIRNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378_3066

January 12, 1978

Rodney W. & Helen R. McPheeters

c¢/o Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.0. Box 548

Redmond, OR 97756

RE: File No. T- 3454

Dear My, and Mrs. McPheeters:

The time allowed for completion of the change in place of
use of water from Deschutes River, proposed by your water right
transfer application No. 3454, expired October 1, 1977.

If the authorized change wag accomplished on or before
said date, please fill out and sign the statement of completion
at the bottom of this letter and send it to us.

If you were unable to fully accomplish the change within
the time allowed, but were dilligently working on it and, there-
fore, you want to apply for an extension of the time limit, check
the box at the very bottom of this letter to request the proper
application form.

Sjincerely,

aﬁMJATQWr(3b+ub+

mes W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:1cj

STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

I hereby certify that completion of works and use of water to
the extent intended within the provisions of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right transfer application No. 3454

I

was accomplished by
sl

Date

(O  Please send form for application for extension of time limit.
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Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

We, .Rodnev W, and Helen R. McPheeters . ... ... e

(Name of applicant)

Ol e Redmond. . .. ... coeeey County of ............DeSChutes
(Postoffice)
Stateof ..........AreQoN.............., do hereby make application for change ..o

1. The source of present water right is ......eco............DB8ChUtes RiVET
(Name of stream)
2. The use to which the water is applied is ... .. irrigation

(Irrigation; Mining: Power; Manufacturing; etc.) R

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ..............Bilat. Rutte. Canal. ..o,

4. The point of diversion is located ............. 77 Rt R andi . o ft. o from the ..
(N.or 8.) (E. or W.)
corner af’ .. ... e e being within the _.
(Sectlon or subdivislon)
t"ﬁ
ofSection:t . - Th, - W= M inthe County of o i S

" iNo.N.orS)  No. E.or w.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. 7= B NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
gc NEY [ Nwi | swii [ sEw | NEW | Nwis [ swis | sEw || NEW | Nwii | swi | sEw || NEv, | Nwi | swi | SEV
15 |12 (24 2
NOTE: If you own less than 4;::cre t-r:-c-t:.“auach a description of your land as it ap;::u__m_;;: deed. “:,rlj-:' J 28 P po ‘"““
(Attach separate sheet if necessary) 5= Tranye . , « ,
6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? NO. Contract purchaser .~

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? ..NQ... ... If so, give number
ofpermit . e

Form 113—2M—8-63 y o~
.2 £l 20~
e 10~



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ... NO__. If so, give number of certificate ..............ccuuumeemsicn
(Yes or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?
ver-YBS...... If so, give title of proceedings ... Adjudication. of. the.Deschutes. Biver.......

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? No...Frank. Hamlin,..Page.100. ..
(

not, give name)
. 13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

5 B e NE 1.4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEYW | NWig | swis | SEls || NE% | Nwy | swig | sEwn || NEw | Nwi | swii | SEl || NEW | NWLY | SWig | SEY
15 | 13 1°39 toe
235§ 48 Daevse 06 PI2S ——
pe ; =) ."‘;-'-‘h"."' . Y. _-_f) P L3S

D-77

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, If the application Is for change in point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located .............. ft e and v ft T from the .........
COTACTWOE .| .o PR e being within the ..........cccoeveceeennnene.. of Section .............. 1 1 > ST S 1> SRR ., N
(Small legnl subdivision) (No. N, or 8.) (No. E, or W.)

in the county of

............................................................

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ...................

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-
(13 o) 0 et e o S e

NOTE; Answer questions 18 and 19 If applieation Is for change in use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

i axes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .........NO-c..c....
Ing A L g g ! ! (Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

v ___Ee'!‘unt OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT
Title Frank Morgan, let“her of consent attached
20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ................. more. heneficial use

e L e e L LTt




AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,
SS.

County of ...........0DESchutes..

Wex Rodney..lUl..and.Helen.R..McPheeters... 4L , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregomg apphcatmn for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ....12.th. day of .. July ........................ ,19.76...

3) %u,fm ;

M@@N{_’f  Srtlg............

TN me of applicant)
\,&_ 07

i

!:—-'Zg Lt

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

[Notarial Seal]

....................................................................................................................................................................................................................

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
"AS THE CASE MAY BE.



CONSENT TO TRANSFER IRRIGATION WATER RIGHTS

1 the undersigned as titleholder do hereby give my consent to
transfer 2.0 acres of irrigation water rights from that part of
the Southwest Quarter (SWk) of the Southeast Quarter (SEW) of
Section Twenty Four (24), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range
Twelve (12) of the Willamette Meidian which lies West of the
County Road.

Signed /‘;ﬁq/bﬁ@;ﬂ, o SRR Dated | 2/[; /76,
& o4 i // r—

4

RECEIVED

0CT 141976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

B = r‘IH: RF ™ m
REGEIVED
AUE241976
WATER RESOURCES DEPYT!

SALLY, ORZGON



i CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

BOARD OF DIRECTORS ROBERT A. ANDERSON

BERTIL NELSON, PRESIDENT 847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET « P, O. BOX 548 SECRETARY-MANAGER
DON MILTENBERGER, VICE-PRESIDENT DIANA L. EWING
RAY KNOWLES REDMOND, OREGON §7756 ASSISTANT SECRETARY
ROBERT WEIGAND J. VINCE HURLEY

KENNETH WERTH PHONES 548-2413, 548-3151 COUNSEL

October 13, 1976

Wayne J. Overcash

Water Rights Engineer
Wiater Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear 5ir: RE: File Tr-3454

To correct the error of the original application, I am enclosing a
superceeding map of the area from which the two acres of water
right is being removed. This map shows an area of two acres from
within a part of the SW¥ SE% of Section 24 which will tie with the
description on the application form.

The other documents that hgve been included were provided only for
your information concerning a nine way switch of deeds between those
property owners having a discrepency of description where the origi-
nal landowners had constructed boundry line fencing which was incon-
sistant with the actual boundry line descriptions. These discrepenc-
ies were noted in various places throughout the Findings related to
the adjudication of the Deschutes River. This applies to a portion
of those lands lying within a part of T.15 S., R.12 E.,W.M. If you
have no use for these paper, they may be destryed rather than to be
returned to this office,

I am enclosing this application for further process.

Sincerely,

44£L4:Zf£$:7C:2244¢A.;4h-1___

obert A. Anderson
Sec'y-Mgr.

REGENED
0CT 141976

DEPT
TER RESOURCES
WA SALEM, OREGON



